

HMP No. 341 of 2025

Gopal Vs. Nil

Order below Exh.1 in

Both the parties are absent with their learned advocate. They have filed present petition under Section 13(B) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 for divorce by mutual consent. They are referred to undergo conciliation / mediation.

Date: 22/12/2025.

Place: Ambajogai.

2nd Jt Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ambajogai.

Common Order below Exh.2,3,4,5,6

Filed

Date: 22/12/2025.

Place: Ambajogai.

2nd Jt Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ambajogai.