

O. No. / 453 /2026

Addl District Court - 1 &  
Addl. Sessions Court, A'gai.  
Date :- 02.04.2026

From,

**A.B.Bhasme**  
Mediator & District Judge - 1,  
**A M B A J O G A I.**

*Eph-16*

To,

**M. B. Sontakke**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, (S.D.) Ambajogai.

**Subject :- Mediation Report in HMP No 341/2025**  
**Gopal Vs. Nil.**

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject noted above I have to state that the aforesaid matter was referred before me for conducting the mediation between the parties. Petitioner, respondents are absent & their Advocates are absent. Therefore mediation is **not settled** between the parties. Hence matter is sent for further trial.

Yours Faithfully

*A.B.Bhasme*

**(A.B.Bhasme )**  
Mediator & District Judge 1,  
& Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Ambajogai.

**Copy submitted to :-**

The Hon'ble Co-ordinator for legal services Authority,  
Ambajogai.

*m. no*  
*536*  
*9/4/26*